Target Group Profile for the Inuit Identity Population and Non-Aboriginal Identity Population by Visible Minority for Inuit Nunangat Area,

2011 National Household Survey (NHS)

Aboriginal identity
2011 NHS

Total population in private households by visible minority

Total visible minority population
South Asian
Chinese
Black
Filipino
Latin American
Arab
Southeast Asian
West Asian
Korean
Japanese
Visible minority, n.i.e.
Multiple visible minorities
Not a visible minority
Males in private households by visible minority
Total visible minority population
South Asian
Chinese
Black
Filipino
Latin American
Arab
Southeast Asian
West Asian
Korean
Japanese
Visible minority, n.i.e.
Multiple visible minorities
Not a visible minority

Females in private households by visible minority

Total visible minority population

South Asian

Chinese

Black

Filipino

Latin American

Arab

Southeast Asian

West Asian

Korean

Japanese

Visible minority, n.i.e.

Multiple visible minorities
Not a visible minority

Notes:

28
29

30
31

32
33
34

28
29

30
31

32
33
34

28
29

30
31

32
33
34

~
)
=~
D
S

(== e R =R=leilellol el ===l

43455
21995

NN
— N
=
C 0000000000000 000OO0O0O0OOOO

&}
—
'S
=N
O

Note nuit Identity Population (single identity) Non-Aboriginal Identity Population

7115
760
110
75
210
165
45
65
45
0
0
0
10
10
6355
3880
385
55
35
130
55
25
45

20

10

10
3490
3235
375
55
45
80
105
20
20
25
10

10

10
10
10
2865

28,The Employment Equity Act defines visible minorities as 'persons other than Aboriginal peoples who are non-Caucasian in race or non-

white in colour.'

29,For example 'East Indian' 'Pakistani' 'Sri Lankan' etc.
30,For example 'Vietnamese' 'Cambodian' 'Malaysian' 'Laotian' etc.

31,For example 'Iranian' 'Afghan’ etc.

32,The abbreviation 'n.i.e.' means "not included elsewhere.' Includes respondents who reported a write-in response such as 'Guyanese' 'West

Indian' 'Tibetan' 'Polynesian' 'Pacific Islander' etc.

33,Includes respondents who reported more than one visible minority group by checking two or more mark-in circles e.g. 'Black' and 'South

Asian.'

34,Includes respondents who reported 'Yes' to the Aboriginal identity question (Question 18) as well as respondents who were not considered

to be members of a visible minority group.



