Target Group Profile for the Inuit Identity Population and Non-Aboriginal Identity Population by Visible Minority for Inuit Nunangat Area, 2011 National Household Survey (NHS)

Aboriginal identity	Note Inui	t Identity Population (single identity)	Non-Aboriginal Identity Population
2011 NHS			
Total population in private households by visible minority		43460	7115
Total visible minority population	28	0	760
South Asian	29	0	110
Chinese		0	75
Black		0	210
Filipino		0	165
Latin American		0	45
Arab		0	65
Southeast Asian	30	0	45
West Asian	31	0	0
Korean		0	0
Japanese		0	0
Visible minority, n.i.e.	32	0	10
Multiple visible minorities	33	0	10
Not a visible minority	34	43455	6355
Males in private households by visible minority		21995	3880
Total visible minority population	28	0	385
South Asian	29	0	55
Chinese		0	35
Black		0	130
Filipino		0	55
Latin American		0	25
Arab		0	45
Southeast Asian	30	0	20
West Asian	31	0	0
Korean		0	0
Japanese		0	0
Visible minority, n.i.e.	32	0	10
Multiple visible minorities	33	0	10
Not a visible minority	34	22000	3490
Females in private households by visible minority		21460	3235
Total visible minority population	28	0	375
South Asian	29	0	55
Chinese		0	45
Black		0	80
Filipino		0	105
Latin American		0	20
Arab		0	20
Southeast Asian	30	0	25
West Asian	31	0	10
Korean		0	10
Japanese		0	10
Visible minority, n.i.e.	32	0	10
Multiple visible minorities	33	0	10
Not a visible minority	34	21465	2865

Notes:

- 28, The Employment Equity Act defines visible minorities as 'persons other than Aboriginal peoples who are non-Caucasian in race or non-white in colour.'
- 29,For example 'East Indian' 'Pakistani' 'Sri Lankan' etc.
- 30,For example 'Vietnamese' 'Cambodian' 'Malaysian' 'Laotian' etc.
- 31,For example 'Iranian' 'Afghan' etc.
- 32,The abbreviation 'n.i.e.' means 'not included elsewhere.' Includes respondents who reported a write-in response such as 'Guyanese' 'West Indian' 'Tibetan' 'Polynesian' 'Pacific Islander' etc.
- 33,Includes respondents who reported more than one visible minority group by checking two or more mark-in circles e.g. 'Black' and 'South Asian'
- 34,Includes respondents who reported 'Yes' to the Aboriginal identity question (Question 18) as well as respondents who were not considered to be members of a visible minority group.